NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

liquidity Risk
The following are the contracted maturities of financial liabilities of the Branch:

30 June 2014
Trade and other payables

Carrying amount
$

5,837
5,837

6 Months or Less
$

5,637
5,837

Trade creditor payments are made as per creditors' payment terms.

30 June 2013
Trade and other payables

interest rate risk
Profile

Carrying amount
$

5,274
5,274

6 Months or Less
$

5,274
5,274

At reporting date the interest rate profile of the Branch interest bearing instruments was:

Interest Bearing Instruments
Financial assets received from PSA

Carrying amount
2014 2013

Note$ $

5_----:-17:3 7:::",0:-:5:--;1 __ -:-:12=2 ,59~
137,051 122,595

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for interest bearing instruments
A change of 100 basis points ( i.e. 1% ) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant
The analysis is perfonned on the same basis for 2013.

Profit or Loss Equity
100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp

increase decrease increase decrease
s $ $ $

30 June 2014
Interest Bearing Instruments (111) 111 (111) 111

Cash flow sensitivity (111} 111 (111) 111

30 June 2013
Interest Bearing Instruments (141) 141 (141) 141

Cash flow sensitivity (141) 141 (141} 141

Fair Values
Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of the financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance
sheet, are as follows:

30 June 2014 30 June 2013
Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
amount value amount value

Note $ $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents 5 137,051 137,051 122,595 122.595
Trade and other receivables 12,599 12,599
Trade and other payables (5,837) (5,837) (5,274) (5,274)

131 ,214 131,214 129,920 129,920

THE COMMUNITY AND PUBLIC SECTOR UNION I SPSF GROUP

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN BRANCH

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

9. Related Party Disclosures

(a) Councillors
The names of each person holding the position of Councillor during the financial year
are listed below. The persons listed held the position for the whole year unless
otherwise stated.

D'Amico Paul
Beck Andrew
Beii-Corkin Patricia
Brown Natasha
Burford lesley
Callaghan Stephen
Dawson Raylene
Griffiths Michael
Hall Christopher
Henderson Sharon
Hewish Peter
Horne Peter